will align the hedge accounting treatments more closely with the Group risk management strategy, and address previous
inconsistencies and weakness in the hedge accounting model in IAS 39. The Group has identified a change in the treatment of
the ‘cost of hedging’ of options on adoption of IFRS 9, specifically with respect to the fair value movement of time value. The
fair value movement of time value, to the extent which it relates to the hedged item, has been presented as a separate
component in the statement of comprehensive income and expenses. The ‘gain/loss on hedging instruments’ line in the
Group’s income statement now solely captures inefficiencies in the underlying hedges. This requirement has been applied
retrospectively, as required, on adoption of IFRS 9.

A summary of the impact of the implementation of IFRS 9 is shown overleaf:

Page 21

Tullow Oil plc – 2018 Half Year Results

Income statement

6 months ended
30.06.17 Unaudited –

Previously reported $m

6 months ended 30.06.17
Unaudited – Adjusted $m

Transition adjustment on
implementation of IFRS 9

(1) $m

Transition adjustment on
implementation of IFRS 9

(2) $m

(Loss)/gain on hedging
instruments 42.3 3.2 – (39.1)

Loss from continuing
activities before tax (518.8) (557.9) – (39.1)

Loss for the year from
continuing activities (309.0) (348.1) – (39.1)

 Year ended 31.12.17
Audited – Previously

reported $m
Year ended 31.12.17

Audited – Adjusted $m

Transition adjustment on
implementation of IFRS 9

(1) $m

Transition adjustment on
implementation of IFRS 9

(2) $m

(Loss)/gain on hedging
instruments (11.8) 1.4 – 13.2

Loss from continuing
activities before tax (299.1) (285.9)

– 13.2

Loss for the year from
continuing activities (188.5) (175.3)

– 13.2

Balance sheet

 31 December 2016 $m 1 January 2017 $m

Transition adjustment on
implementation of IFRS 9

(1) $m

Transition adjustment on
implementation of IFRS 9

(2) $m

Hedge reserve – Time value – (60.6) – (60.6)

Retained earnings 778.0 838.6 – 60.6

Total equity 2,242.5 2,242.5 – –

 31 December 2017 $m 1 January 2018 $m

Transition adjustment on
implementation of IFRS 9

(1) $m

Transition adjustment on
implementation of IFRS 9

(2) $m

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings (3,606.4) (3,749.9) (143.5) –

Net assets 2,716.4 2,572.9 (143.5) –

Hedge reserve – Time value – (73.8) – (73.8)

Retained earnings 607.5 681.3 (143.5) 73.8

Total equity 2,716.4 2,572.9 (143.5) –

The classification and measurement of financial assets have changed with the implementation of IFRS 9. However, this has not

materially changed the measurement of financial assets of the Group.

The IFRS 9 impairment model requiring the recognition of ‘expected credit losses’, in contrast to the requirement to recognise

‘incurred credit losses’ under IAS 39, has not had a material impact on the Group’s financial statements. Trade receivables are

generally settled on a short time frame and the Group’s other financial assets are due from counterparties without material credit

risk concerns at the time of transition.